Idaho NASA EPSCoR



2024 Idaho NASA EPSCoR Faculty Fellowship Program

The <u>Idaho NASA EPSCoR</u> program is seeking applications for the 2024 Summer Faculty Fellowship Program. The goal of the Faculty Fellowship is to facilitate the development and enhancement of NASA-aligned research and development capabilities in Idaho. Specifically, this program seeks to provide opportunities for early career researchers to gain experience and/or for established researchers to take a dramatic step in a new research direction.

INE Faculty Fellowships allow faculty to dedicate a few weeks of time during the summer to analyze and understand NASA's needs and how their research and/or expertise might meet those needs. During this summer fellowship, faculty researchers are given both time and resources to analyze where their existing research and expertise can benefit NASA. They will be introduced to NASA resources and meet with the Idaho NASA EPSCoR team to better understand processes. Some websites for general NASA opportunities and resources can be found on the Idaho NASA EPSCoR website at:

https://www.idahonasaepscor.org/nasaresources

Maximum award amount: \$5,000 + applicable F&A Award duration: Variable, but usually during the summer months Matching requirement: None Who can apply? Researchers from Idaho's colleges and universities

Award Information

Proposers may request up to \$5,000 plus indirect/F&A costs. **No cost share is required, but proposers may voluntarily offer cost share.** *Please note: The funding of Idaho NASA EPSCoR Faculty Fellowships are contingent upon availability of funds.*

Mandatory Application Materials

All application materials must be submitted via the online proposal submission form available at <u>https://www.idahonasaepscor.org/submit</u>. To apply, researchers will need to fill out the Faculty Fellow Application and upload the following with the application:

- 1) A single Excel file with the budget details for \$5,000 + the F&A for your institution
- 2) A letter of support from your Department Chair.
- 3) A current CV

Required Reporting and Invoicing

A final report is required for fellows. Additional reporting information will be provided at the time of award. Any publications or presentations related to the project should also be submitted to Idaho NASA EPSCoR. Awarded fellows should be prepared to invoice Idaho NASA EPSCoR for the fellowship funds.

Pre-Proposal Webinar

Idaho NASA EPSCoR will hold a webinar for proposers. Questions about the Faculty Fellowship will also be answered during this webinar. The webinar date is:

Wednesday, January 10, 2024 at 3:30 pm Pacific/4:30 pm Mountain Meeting link: <u>https://uidaho.zoom.us/j/81313998678</u> Meeting ID: 813 1399 8678

The teleconference will be recorded, and a link made available on the Idaho NASA EPSCOR website.

Submission Deadline: Friday, February 16, 2024 (11:59 pm Pacific Time)